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Who participated? n % %,
Female 1112 44% N
Male 1067  42% N
Gender Non-binary 30 1%]|
Another gender identity* 51 2%
Prefer not to say / missing 256 10% [
Ade 9- 12 years 183 9%
9 13 - 18 years 1915 91% I
Elementary school (grades 4 - 6) 104 6% I
Grade Middle school (grades 7 - 8) 143 8% M
Secondary school (grades 9-12) 1632  87% [
Five years or less 249  11%
Immigration More than five years 271 12%
Born in Canada 1657 76%
Two parents / guardians 1837 83% e
Household iy o 370 17%
ndigenous™  \° 1767  83% I
'genou Yes 366 17%

*Participants could self-identify and enter their own gender identity. The most common response was non-
binary. Other responses included: gender fluid (13), questioning/not sure (10), demigirl (3), agender (12),

genderqueer (2).

**|dentifies as First Nations, Metis, Inuit or other.

For more information about the Halton Youth Impact Survey, please contact Elisabeth Wells, PhD.,
OKN research & knowledge mobilization manager at elisabeth@ourkidsnetwork.ca




